506025320 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GERTSENCHTEIN	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC.
Street Address:	16751 AUTOROUTE TRANSCANADIENNE
City:	KIRKLAND
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9H 4J4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29728818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)871-8977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-877-3053

Email: uspatents@lavery.ca
Correspondent Name: LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4M4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G17146-00006-GL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GONZALO LAVIN
SIGNATURE:	/GONZALO LAVIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Syringe_Shield_Holding_Device-1-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Syringe_Shield_Holding_Device-1-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Syringe_Shield_Holding_Device-1-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506025320 REEL: 052459 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHERE	AS, I/We, Michael GE	RTSENCHTEIN	N whose full	ll address	is 94 Chick	<asaw< th=""></asaw<>
Crescent, Kana	ita, (Ontario), Canada	K2M 1N1, Ca	anada (here	einafter ref	ferred to a	s the
Assignors); ha	ve invented SHIELDE	D SYRINGE	HOLDING	DEVICE F	FOR FILLII	NG A
SYRINGE WIT	H A RADIOACTIVE S	SOLUTION des	scribed in	US Patent	Applicatio	n No
16/825,952 and	I US Design Application	n No. 29/728,8	18 both file	d on Marc	h 20, 2020	. I/We
hereby authoriz	e and request my/our	patent agent to	insert mis	sing inform	nation abov	e and
information reg	garding any additiona	l application	covering tl	he same	invention	wher
known he <u>re ir</u>	<u>n parenthe</u> ses (Coun	try _			, Appli	<u>catior</u>
number	, filed		Country		<u>, A</u> ppli	catior
number	, filed);				
and [.]						

WHEREAS, JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC., whose full post office address is 16751, autoroute Transcanadienne, Kirkland (Québec), Canada, H9H 4J4 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application(s); and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority on the aforesaid application(s), the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also my/our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said

PATENT REEL: 052459 FRAME: 0705

G17146-00004 G17146-00006

invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute

application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or

inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to

issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses

incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or

agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings

relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in

any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and

deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions

effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal

representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned

request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and

seal.

2/3

PATENT REEL: 052459 FRAME: 0706 WITNESS(ES) DATE ASSIGNOR(S) 04/15/2020 MM/DD/YYYY Signature of Witness Michael GERTSENCHTEIN France Leclaire Name of Witness WITNESS(ES) DATE ASSIGNEE(S) 04-16-2020 Signature of authorized representative of JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC. Signature of Witness MM/DD/YYYY Sergio Calvo Name of authorized representative of Name of Witness JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC. President Title of authorized representative of JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC.